## **Form 604**

### Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	FBR Ltd				
ACN/ARSN	090 000 276	090 000 276			
1. Details of substantial holder (1)					
Name	Horsley Park	Holdings Pty Ltd (ACN 008 392 014) and Brickworks Limited (ACN 000 028 526)			
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)  As above.			_		
There was a change in the interests of substantial holder on	the	9/8/2024			
The previous notice was given to the company on		1/12/2023			
The previous notice was dated		1/12/2023			

#### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary	655,348,073	16.49%	731,676,967	15.27%

#### 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
29/1/2024	Horsley Park Holdings Pty Ltd (ACN 008 392 014) (Horsley Park) and Brickworks Limited (Brickworks) (ACN 000 028 526)	On 29 January 2024 FBR Ltd issued 466,371,663 new fully paid ordinary shares pursuant to a placement (Placement) Horsley Park and Brickworks subscribed for 76,328,894 fully paid ordinary shares under the Placement.	\$0.0270 per fully paid ordinary share, being a total of \$2,060,880.14.	76,328,894 fully paid ordinary shares	76,328,894

Note: FBR Ltd has issued 815,969,031 fully paid ordinary shares since the date of the last substantial holder notice (including 20,650,000 performance rights converting to fully paid ordinary shares) as a result of which, the substantial holders' percentage voting interest has been diluted, accounting for the change in item 3. On 9 August 2024, 328,947,368 new fully paid ordinary shares were issued by FBR Ltd pursuant to a placement, diluting the substantial holders' percentage voting interest by more than 1% since the last notified position (from voting power of 16.49% to 15.27%, accounting for the change in item 3).

#### 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Horsley Park Holdings Pty Ltd (ACN 008 392 014)	Horsley Park Holdings Pty Ltd (ACN 008 392 014)	N/A	Registered holder of securities under section 608(1)(a) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth).	731,676,967 fully paid ordinary shares	731,676,967
Brickworks Limited (ACN 000 028 526)	Horsley Park Holdings Pty Ltd (ACN 008 392 014)	N/A	Relevant interest under section 608(3) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth).	731,676,967 fully paid ordinary shares	731,676,967

### 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

#### 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Brickworks Limited (ACN 000 028 526)	738-780 Wallgrove Rd, Horsley Park, NSW 2175
Horsley Park Holdings Pty Ltd (ACN 008 392 014)	Level 9, 60 Carrington Street, Sydney NSW 2000

Signature		_	
	print name	Susan Leppinus	capacity Company Secretary
	sian here	A Seppinis	date 12 / 08 / 2024